## RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 1372.030014

## PATENTS ONLY Docket No.:

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):     a) Omron Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Name: Verve, L.L.C.  Internal Address:  8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes In no  3. Nature of Conveyance  Assignment Indicate Ind	Street Address: Same as Above City State Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4,630,200 and 4,678,895  Title:  The execution date of the application is  A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s). 4,630,200 and 4,678,895	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Raymond M. Galasso	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Verve, L.L.C. 8127 Mesa Drive #B-206-67 Austin, TX 78759	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41):  Check Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Total fee due  Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees  Beposit account number:
<u> </u>	50-1259
DÓ NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Raymond M. Galasso Name of Person Signing Registration 37,832  Tel.: (512) 372-8240  Total number of pages comorising cover sheet: 1	

H&W Reference No. 59195,000005

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN OMRON CORPORATION AND VERVE, L.L.C.

WHEREAS, OMRON Corporation, a company organized under the laws of the country of Japan ("Assignor"), owns United States Patent Number 4,630,200 and United States Patent Number 4,678,895 (collectively referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, VERVE, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OMRON, the said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the Patents;

AND OMRON HEREBY warrants and covenants that OMRON has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that OMRON has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND OMRON HEREBY does agree to sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns when requested so to do by said Assignee.

## OMRON CORPORATION

Tetsuyaki Nakano, Senior Manager Name, Title

September 5, 2003

Date

Page 1 of 1

7217798689 00779:2 12/29:2 6002 9 438(148) **RECORDED: 09/08/2003**  PATENT

FROM

REEL: 013957 FRAME: 0011